
CITY OF MILFORD

FUND BALANCES REPORT

Datet October 2017

Cash Balance - General Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Electric Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Wate. Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Sewer Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Trash Fund Bank Balsnce

General

llnuov9m€Ill
90,023

$90,080

GF Capital

Reserves

1,939,473

Beginning Cash Balance

Deposits

Interest Eamed this Month

Disbursements this Monlh

Investments

Ending Cash galance

Beginning Cash Balance

Deposits

lnteresl Eamed this Monlh

Disbu6ements this Month

Investments

Ending Cash Balance

General Fund

GF Capital Reserves

Municjpal Street Aid

Real Estate Transfer Tax

Electric Fund

Electric Reserves

$5,230,510

$4,503,700

$1,888,815

s249,965

$349,862

Municipal

Slreet Aid

1,039,05s

<< ot4

573

(194,314)

$901,229

Water Capital

Reselves

7,420,130

3,411

(825)

$7,422,716

Sev/sr

lmpacl Fee

$'1,1 12,348

$12,987

$1,125,335

Real Estate

Trgnsfer Tar

2,123,699

53,75.1

1,359

(41,666)

$2,137, t46

Sewer Capital

Reseaves

3,479,188

1,848

1447',,

$3,480,589

Electric

lmoact Fee

$517,265

66,000

$523,265

Water Fund

Water Capital Reserves

Sew€a Fund

Sewe. Capital R$erves

Trash Fund

Economic Developmenl

Fund

$419,789

$54,500

($6'383)

$467,906

Electric

Reserves

8,065,931

B€inning Cash Balance

Oeposits

lnterest Eamed thb Month

Disbursements this Monlh

Investments

Ending Cash Balance $1,793,671

INTEREST THROUGH THE FOURTH MONTH OF THE FISCAL YEAR:

946

(3,189)

$1,937,230

Water

lmoad Fee

1,769,092

24,579

3,715

(898)

$8,068,748

3,708

9,046

411

4,908

807

2,508

2,793

5,073

9,639

9,854

TOTAL INTEREST EARNEO TO DATE $58,482



REVENUE REPORT

Page Two

Date: October 2017

ACCOUNT

Economic Development Fund

General Fund Reserves

Realty Transfer Tax-Police

Real Estate Tax

Business License

Rental License

Building Permits

Planning & Zoning

Grasscufting Revenue

Polic€ Revenues

Misc. Revenues

Transfers From

Total General Fund Revenues

Water Revenues

Sewer Revenues

Kent County Sewer

Solid Waste Revenues

Electric Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

YTD Enterprise Expense

YTD Enterprise Revenue

AMOUNT BUDGETEO

95,000

585,000

500,000

3,850,560

45,000

80,000

80,000

15,000

16,000

446,750

286,065

3,324,000

$9,323,375

2,7U,500

2,508,000

1,850,000

1,384,815

25,016,000

$42,8'l 6,690

MTD

0

0

41,667

16,405

300

13,650

379

2,000

'17,868

13,664

277,OOO

$383,708

246,734

214,233

155,646

123,022

1,901,349

$3,028,692

(27,716)
33,191

125,809

YTD

0

0

166,667

3,830,712

2,725

85,378

8,000

229,197

61,791

'|, t08,000

$5,502,395

'I,004,279

883,'t 05

631,478

471,071

8,936,815

$17,429J.43

33o/o of Year Epended

YTD%

0.00o/o

0.00%

?a alo/^

99.48%

4.78o/o

3.410/o

106.72%

39.83%

50.00%

51.30%

2't.600/0

33.33%

59.O2o/o

36.73%

35.210h

34.130/o

u.o20k

35.720/.

40.710/o

LTD Carlisle Fire Company Buibing Permit Fund



EXPENOITURE REPORT

Pago Threo

Oate: October 2017

ACCOUNT

City il.n.g.r
Personnel

o&M

Capilal

Totel City lftn.gor

Plannlng & Zonlng

Perconnel

o&M

Capital

Tot lP,C&l

Cods Enforcemont & Inspecuon3

Pelsonnel

o&M

Capital

TotrlP,Cal

Councll

Personnel

o&M

Council Expense

C,onlributions

Codifcation

Employee Recognition

Inguranc€

Chdstrnas Oecolalions

Economic Development

Strategic Plan

Amory Expenses

Total councll

Flnance

Perconnel

o&M

Capital

Total Flnanco

Into,mdlon Tochnology

Personnel

o&M

Cafrtal

Total Inlormallon Tochnology

AMOUNT

AUOGETED

505,220

129.250

o

1634,470

137,'t 80

50,875

0

$188,055

130,630
't16,950

0

$247,580

11,200

20,000

206,000

10,000

11,000

23,000

10,000

20,000

12,000

t389,,f25

405,510

84,650

0

$490,160

157,195

187,950

63,000

$408,145

MTD

$39,255

t9,806

$0

$,t0,061

112,911

$1,840

l0
s14,760

s7,703

$1,519

l0
t9,222

$2,318

$2.030

$1.3s4

$0

$900

$0

$0

s0

$0

l0
0218

t6,860

625,e32

$8,402

00

038,334

$12,075

$8,881

$0

$20,956

YTO

1,t9,125

26,015

0

$175,140

49,365

4,702

0

$58,067

29,324

32,593

0

s61.S21

7,220
't 0,062

9,U7
6€,000

7,977

0

8,236

0

898

5,000

$118,3,r2

103,884

27,951

0

$131,815

45,677

43,821

52,127

$1,t1,625

33% of Year Expended

YrDo/.

25.52%

20.136/o

27.60%

35.990/6

17.10%

30.88%

22.45./o

27.870

25.010/o

23.12./o

24.420h

45.24./.

32.O1./o

75.77%

0.00%

35.410/.

0.000/6

17.6%
25.OoV.

25.45%

30.390/6

25.61'/o

33.02./6

26.890/6

29.06%

23.32./.

82.71V.

u.70%

UNEXPENOED

BALANCE

35€,095

0

459,330

87,815

42,173

0

129,988

84,357

0

185,859

24,005

31,138

10,153

140,000

2,023

11,000

14,7U

10,000

4,102

15,000

8,898

271,O43

301,646

0

358.345

111,518

144,129

10,873

264,520



EXPET{OITURE REPORT

Page Flva

Date: October 2017

ACCOUNT

Wat6r Olvlalon

Personn€l

o&M

Capitial

Debt SeNice

Total water

Sewer Dlvblon

PeEonnel

o&M

Cafital

Oebt Service

sewer Sub Total

Kent County Selver

Total Sorror

Solld wrlt Dlvl.lon

Personnel

o&M

Capitial

Total Solld wr.t

Total Wator, Sowor

Solld W.rto

Eloctrlc olvklon
PeFonnel

o&M

Transfer to General Fund

Capital

Debt Servic€

Eloctrlc Sub Tot l

Total Eloctrlc

TOTAL OPERATING

SUOGET

33o/6 of Y€ar ExDended

YTD%AMOUNT

AUDGETED

247,410

r.186,575

535,320

724,765

$2,73,1,500

287,U0

1,177,125

384.015

858,720

$2,508,000

1,850,000

t1,358,000

UNEXPENOEO

BALANCE

208,769

u3,214

615,726

2,233,O41

20a,452

407,210

324,588

319,500

1,659,750

1,214,522

2,a7a,272

Mr0 YTD

344,810

803,655

236,350

$1,384,815

r07,590

0

t370,161

27.59o/o

31.44%

0.00%

51.500/0

33.820/o

u.13./o

33.9s./o

31.200h

33.79V.

0.007o

27.38./o

237,220

532,084

236,350

1,005,654

822,011

t71,871

$0

$0

0s3,685

$27,113

$57,599

$0

s8,'712

79,051

3,13.32s

0

79,039

1501,419

79,388

370,215

59,427

339,220

t848,250

631,478

$1,475,728

27.46%

28.93./o

0.00%

10.910h

14.34.h

$22,011

t109,370

$59,427

$12,735

$203,543

s155,846

$359,189

t8,477,315 $537,588

$2,890,884

$2.3€0,308 27.a4Yo

29.60%

6,117,007

1,240,350

2,061,O20

2,500,000

721,665

192,965

t6.716,000

18.300,000

$25,0r6,000

$ss,g47

$136,271

$208,333

s4,257

l0
$448,848

41,328,770

$1,775,618

370,078

50€,759

833,333

24,144

0

$1,738,318

8,050,736

s7,789,054

29.U%

24.59'/o

33.330/6

3.90%

0.00%

25.48%

33.06%

31.14yo

870,272

1,554.261

1,668,A6?

693,517

192,965

4,977,682

12,249,264

17,226,e14

$42,816,690 fi2,675,176 30,141,514



EXPENDITURE REPORT

Pago Four

Date: Odober 2017 33./6of Year Expended

ACCOUNT

Pollco Deparhrent

Pe6onnel

o&M

Capital

Totrl Pollce

Straob & Grounds Dlvlslon

Perconnel

o&M

CaFttal

Tot lStrrot3 & Ground.

Pad6 A Recrcauon

PeGonnel

o&M

Capltial

Total Parlc & Rec.radon

AMOUNT

BUOGETEO

4,025,455

157,700

83,340

s4,606,495

381,56s

397,345

538,000

$1,316,9't0

u2,235
28,1,900

115,000

$1,042,135

MTD

$289,s8,1

$28,770

s350

$3't8,504

$28,957

$18,845

$o

$47,802

$5€,6,{0

$16,919

s422

$73.981

YTD

1.102,541

152,336

7S,597

$1,3U,474

99,701

9.{,488

0

1194.'t 89

225,454

84,365

422

1310,241

UNEXPENDEO

BAI.ANCE

2,922,914

345,364

3,743

3,272,021

YTD%

27.390/o

30.61%

95.51%

28.97Vo

2A.13%

23.7Vh

0.00%

14.7'vo

35.100/6

25.810/6

o.37%

2S.77vo

281,864

302,857

538,000

1,122,721

416.781

200,535

114,574

731,894

Totrl Genetal Fund

Ops.adng Budget $9.323,375 $5n,180 02,525,81,{ 27.oSVo 6,797,5€1



INIERSERVICE O€PARTI{ENTS REPORT

Peg€ Slr
Date: October 2017

ACCOUNT

Garage

Pe6onnel

o&M

Capital

Total Gal|ge Exponre

Publlc Worlc
Personnel

o&M

Capital

Total Public Worka Expame

Billlng & Collection8

Pe6onnel

o&M

Capital

Totll Bllling & Collocuon3

Clty Hall Co3t Allocstlon

Personn€l

o&M

Capital

Totrl clty Hall co3t Allocrtlon

AMOUNT

BUDGETEO

s2,590

n,85s
0

$170,Us

,128,039

168.161

11,100

t607.300

554,850

221,975

0

5ne,825

0

44,2N

0

$.14,200

7.027

6.5,t6

13,573

29,318

5,892

0

35,208

42,1U

24,440

66,544

MTD

2.950

2,950

26,744

22,434

0

049,386

106,036

57,8€5

10,122

s174.023

160,546

?2,816

0

1233,382

0

0

$13,313

2a.a9o/o

29.OAok

2A.9?./6

24.77%

u.41./o

st.19./o

24.480/o

28.UV.

32.41%

30.01./o

65,8,t2

55,217

0

121,059

322,OO3

110,296

978

433,277

394,304

14€,139

0

543,443

0

30,887

0

30,887

YTO

330/. of Year Expended

YTO% UNEXPENDEO

BATANCE

30.12%

30. t20/o

ALL GOSTS SHOTA'I{ OI{ PAGE 6 ARE ALSO II{CLUOED IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTIENTS LIS1ED ON PAGES

3.5 OF THE EXPENOITURE REPORT WHO UTILIZE IHE SERVICES OF THE DEPARTIIEI{TS LISTED ABOVE.

N1ERAERVICE FUNDS ARE EiIIRELY FUNDED BY OTHER CITY DEPARTMET{TS.


